ADDENDUM NO 01 CITY OF FAIRHOPE

Bid No. 020-15 DISASTER DEBRIS REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL 2015

THE DOCUMENTS FOR THIS BID SHALL BE AMENDED, REVISED AND CHANGED IN THE FOLLOWING PARTICULARS:

1. CHANGE:

REMOVE page 1 of ITEM III BID RESPONSE FORM REPLACE with page 1 of ITEM II BID RESPONSE FORMrev1 (attached)

REMOVE page 1 of ITEM VIII SCOPE OF WORK & SPECIFICATIONSrev1
REPLACE with page 1 of ITEM VIII SCOPE OF WORK & SPECIFICATIONSrev1
(attached)

REMOVE Exhibit B CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE AS REQUIRED IN BID DOCUMENTS

REPLACE with Exhibit B CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE AS REQUIRED IN BID DOCUMENTsrev1 (attached)

***** Also attached is Bid Tabulation and Recommendation for Bid No.018-10 Disaster Debris Removal and Disposal: the items listed with Quantity in the Vendor column are the comparison quantities used from Hurricane Ivan.

SEE ATTACHMENTS TO INCLUDE IN BID DOCUMENTS (4)

Bidders are to sign and include signed Addendum No.1 with submitted bid documents.

Acknowledged:		
	Company	
	By	

Daniel P. Ames Purchasing Manager City of Fairhope Posted: 3/25/15

ITEM III BID RESPONSE FORMrev1

BID NO.: 020-15

BID NAME: DISASTER DEBRIS REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL 2015

Bid Response will include all labor, materials, equipment, shipping, overhead, profit, bonds, insurance and all other costs necessary to provide the complete services outlined within this contract and scope of work. The Contract will be for a period of ONE year. Prior to the contract expiration, and upon a mutual written agreement by the City and the Contractor, the term of the contract may be extended for an additional year, not to exceed a total of 3 years, if there are no changes to the contract, including compensation.

The following documents must be provided along with the Bid Schedule:

Exhibit A
EXHIBIT A
Exhibit B
Exhibit C
Exhibit D
Exhibit E

Detailed cost data for construction of inspection tower. Submit breakdown of labor and materials on a separate sheet.

Selected bidder(s) must be able to obtain a Performance Bond in the amount of 100% of the bid price regarding both labor/materials and performance.

RETURN One (1) Original and Four (4) COMPLETE COPIES OF RESPONSE AND SUPPORTING MATERIAL.

BIDDING SCHEDULE FOR DEBRIS REMOVAL & DISPOSAL SERVICES

Tipping fee at final disposal site(s) will be the responsibility of the City

PRICE SCHEDULE										
Category	Description of Service	Unit	Cost/Unit							
Mobilization	Mobilization and Demobilization	Lump sum								
	Load and Haul Vegetative Debris to DMS from ROW 0-15 Miles Haul Distance	CY								
Vegetative Collect and Haul	Load and Haul Vegetative Debris to DMS from ROW 16-30 Miles Haul Distance	CY								
	Load and Haul Vegetative Debris to DMS from ROW 31-60 Miles Haul Distance	CY								
	Load and Haul Vegetative Debris to DMS from ROW 61 Miles Haul Distance	CY								
	Reduction by Grinding	CY								
Management and Reduction	Air Curtain Burning	CY								
	Open Burning	CY								
	Compaction	CY								
	Debris Management/Site Management	CY								
	Load and Haul C& D to DMS from ROW 0-15 Mile Haul Distance	CY								
C & D Collect and Haul	Load and Haul C& D to DMS from ROW 16-30 Mile Haul Distance	CY								
	Load and Haul C& D to DMS from ROW 30-60 Mile Haul Distance	CY								
	Load and Haul C& D to DMS from ROW over 60 Mile Haul Distance	CY								

ITEM VIII SCOPE OF WORK & SPECIFICATIONSrev1

DISASTER DEBRIS REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL 2015

SCOPE OF WORK

The City of Fairhope is soliciting bids to provide Disaster Debris Removal and Disposal Services following an event within the city limits and some right-of-ways that may be outside the corporate limits of Fairhope, Alabama.

WHEREAS, the CITY OF FAIRHOPE lies on the coast of the State of Alabama and, as such, may experience massive destruction wrought by the impact of a hurricane landfall, violent storms spawning tornadoes as well as other natural and/or manmade disasters (Events), and

WHEREAS, the City of Fairhope lies on the coast of the State of Alabama and, as such, may experience environmental disasters in its air, land or waterborne limits and it is foreseen that it may be necessary to provide technical assistance and response to appointed and elected officials within the City, resulting from these events: and

WHEREAS, it is foreseen that it may be necessary to provide for debris removal and disaster recovery technical assistance to appointed and elected officials within the CITY, resulting from these Events; and

WHEREAS, the CITY has determined after extensive efforts that this is an area of specialized services;

NOW, THEREFORE, the CITY is requesting bids from contractors to provide services necessary to ensure prompt removal and disposal of debris resulting from a disaster event as follows:

TERMS OF CONTRACT:

The term of the Contract shall be for a period of ONE (1) year from the signing date of contract, with the option to renew bid or contract for TWO (2) additional years thereafter in ONE (1) year increments if terms and conditions, including pricing remain the same, and both parties are in agreement to renewing the bid or contract.

BID SCHEDULES:

The following documents must be provided along with the Bid Response Form:

1.	Documented experience setting up, managing Citywide clean-up operations, and	
	operating a disaster debris reduction site over the past ten (10) year period.	Exhibit A
2.	Certificate of Insurance required only of Awarded Vendor.	Exhibit B
3.	List of company officials, with a detailed history of experience in the field of disaster	
	debris management/operations.	Exhibit C
4.	List of proposed subcontractors and equipment to be used	Exhibit D
5.	List of references complete with updated phone numbers.	Exhibit E

SCOPE OF SERVICES & SPECIFICATIONS

SCOPE OF SERVICES

8.0 GENERAL

- 8.1 <u>The City of Fairhope requests proposal/bid to conduct the following operations in complete</u> compliance with the Code of Federal Regulations, Title 44, Emergency Management Assistance:
- 8.1.1 Disaster Debris Removal Operations to:

Remove vegetative debris from City right-of-ways and/or public property and haul to a temporary and/or permanent debris site as determined by the Project Officer.

Exhibit B rev1

CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE AS REQUIRED IN BID DOCUMENTS

(Certificate of Insurance required only of Awarded Vendor)

City of Fairhope	T																					
BID TABULATION & RECOMMENDATION	1																					
BID NO.: 018-10 Disaster Debris Removal & Disposal	1																					
VENDOR:	Er	D&J		sphalt ervices	1012000000	es Bros.	Ва	maco, Inc.	Sta	arfish. Inc.	Burford's Tree	2000.000	RC Emerg Service	50 Production (Control of Control			IED					
*QTY		t/Unit		/Unit		/Unit		st/Unit	-	st/Unit			t/Unit	-	st/Unit	11000		t/Unit		Cost	t/Unit	
	1000	.,	-	,	-	, 01.110	-	,	-	,, 01111	Not at		c, ome	-	36/ 01116		C03.	t/ Offic		C031	cy Offic	
#1) Mob.Demob	\$	1,000.00	\$	-	\$		\$	1.00	\$	-	Pre-Bid	\$		\$	2,000.00	No Response	\$	-	No Response	Ś		
#2) Debris Rem 0-15 108000	\$	4.95	\$	8.90	\$	5.78	\$	4.83	\$	6.00		\$	5.84	\$	4.80		\$	7.00		\$	5.25	
#3) Debris Rem 16-30	\$	5.50	\$	9.70	\$	6.28	\$	5.58	\$	6.75		\$	7.62	\$	5.65		\$	7.50		\$	5.25	
#4) To Tdsrs Site 0-15 108000	\$	4.00	\$	2.25	\$	2.48	\$	2.00	\$	6.00		\$	3.00	\$	4.10		\$	3.00		\$	3.00	
#5) To Tdsrs Site 16-30	\$	5.00	\$	3.25	\$	2.78	\$	2.50	\$	6.75		\$	5.84	\$	4.60		\$	4.00		\$	4.50	
#6) To Final Site 0-15	\$	4.95	\$	8.90	\$	6.78	\$	6.43	\$	6.00		\$	6.44	\$	4.80		\$	7.00		\$	7.25	
#7) To Final Site 16-30	\$	5.50	\$	9.70	\$	6.98	\$	6.83	\$	6.75		\$	7.84	\$	5.60		\$	7.50		\$	8.25	
#8) Tdsrs Site Manage 108000	\$	1.50	\$	1.60	\$	0.43	\$	0.75	\$	1.00		\$	0.72	\$	0.75		\$	1.00		\$	1.25	
#9) Chip or Grinding 108000	\$	2.00	\$	3.90	\$	1.78	\$	1.75	\$	2.00		\$	1.85	\$	1.75		\$	2.50		\$	2.00	
#10) Burning	\$	1.60	\$	2.10	\$	1.38	\$	1.00	2.02	1.75		\$	1.00	\$	1.10		\$	1.50		\$	0.75	
#11) White Goods	\$	75.00	\$	50.00	\$	20.00	\$	35.00		75.00		\$	42.00	\$	45.00		\$	25.00		\$	35.00	
#12) Hazardous Mat	\$	12.00	\$	5.00	\$	2.00	\$	0.89	\$	0.10		\$	7.84	\$	1.00		\$	3.00		\$	8.00	
#13) Freon Manage	\$	75.00	\$	60.00	\$	25.00	\$	35.00	\$	75.00		\$	36.00	\$	65.00		\$	60.00		\$	90.00	
#14) Dead Animals	\$	5.00	\$	3.00	\$	0.50	\$	0.89	\$	0.05		\$	1.00	\$	1.00		\$	0.50		\$	3.00	
#15) 6"-11.99" Stump	\$	25.00	\$	30.00	\$	<u>2</u> 40	\$	38.00	\$	175.00		\$	-	\$	25.00		\$	-		\$	80.00	
#16) 12"-23.99" Stump 189	\$	100.00	\$	50.00	\$	68.00	\$	98.00	\$	200.00		\$	20.00	\$	50.00		\$	175.00		\$	125.00	
#17) 24"-47.99" Stump 62	\$	300.00	\$	75.00	\$	138.00	\$	200.00	\$	300.00		\$	200.00	\$	350.00		\$	300.00		\$	200.00	
#18) 48" and > Stump 53	\$	500.00	\$	125.00	\$	188.00	\$	300.00	\$	600.00		\$	200.00	\$	600.00		\$	400.00		\$	275.00	
#19) Emer. Rd. Clear		-	150.	per hr		1-1		r=		-			-		-			11 <u>4</u>			-	
#20) Debris/Water		-	550.	per hr		-		##		n/a		76.0	00 cy		-			-			-	
#21) R.O.E. Program		-	350.	per hr		-		19		n/a		9.68	З су					-			-	
#22) Leaners/Hangers		-	300.	per hr		-		(-		n/a		78.p	er tree		-			-			-	
#23) Structure Demo		- 275.per hr		per hr	.=0				n/a			3.84 sf		-		-		-		-		
#24) Haz Waste Abate		- 300.per hr		-		(=		n/a			19.60 lbs		-			:=:				32 8		
#25) Pre-event Trmg.		- 85.per hr			-		:-		n/a		free		-			720			-			
*** Comparison Quantities - Hurricane Ivan	7	TOTAL	TOT	AL	Т	OTAL	=(9	TOTAL		TOTAL	Not at	1	TOTAL		TOTAL	No	Т	OTAL		Т	TOTAL	
	\$1,	,409,600	\$ 1,8	818,925	\$1,3	162,132	\$1	,162,462	\$1	,708,200	Pre-Bid	\$1,	,259,060	\$1	,294,150	Response	\$ 1,	530,875	No Response	\$1,	292,600	
RECOMMENDATION: Award the bid to the																						
lowest responsive and responsible bidder,		.,																				
James Brothers Excavating, Inc.				/	61						To the best	of my	knowledg	e th	nis is an acc	urate Bid Tab	ulatio	on				
Alle		6 FF K			000						Dail P. Cam 6/4/2010											
Ken Eslava, Assistant Public Works Director											Daniel P. An			Mai	nager							
												T										